

FILED
00:22:00
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WELLPINIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49.,
Petitioner

v.

JOHN L. HALE AND ROBBIN HALE,
Respondent/Cross Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT

Paul J. Burns
Paul J. Burns, P.S.
421 West Riverside, Suite 610
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 327-2213
Attorney for Respondent

FILED

OCT 22 2000

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WELLPINIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49.,
Petitioner

v.

JOHN L. HALE AND ROBBIN HALE,
Respondent/Cross Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT

Paul J. Burns
Paul J. Burns, P.S.
421 West Riverside, Suite 610
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 327-2213
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	3
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	5
III. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	5
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	11
V. ARGUMENT.....	12
A. The record demonstrates as a matter of law that plaintiff had a “disability” under <i>RCW 49.60.040(7)</i>	12
B. The evidence demonstrates that Mr. Hale’s disability/impairment qualified for reasonable accommodation under <i>RCW 49.60.040(7)(d)</i>	15
C. The trial court erred in denying Plaintiff’s motion to strike evidence regarding his post termination statements to governmental agencies.....	20
D. <i>Snyder v. Medical Services Corporation</i> has no application to this case because Mr. Hale never requested a different supervisor as a reasonable accommodation...	23
VI. CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Barnett v. U.S. Air</i> , 228 F.3d 1105, 1114 (9 th Cir. 2000).....	27
<i>Goodman v. Boeing Co.</i> , 127 Wn. 2d 401, 899 P.2d 1265 (1995).....	7, 27
<i>Hale v. Wellpinit School Board</i> , 165 Wn. 2d 494, 198 P. 3d 1021 (2009).....	3, 10
<i>Kimbro v. Atlantic Richfield Co.</i> , 889 F.2d 869, 879 (9 th Cir. 1989).....	14, 27
<i>McClarty v. Totem Electric International</i> 157 Wn. 2d 214, 137 P.3d 844 (2006).....	3, 10
<i>Palmer v. Circuit Court of Cook County</i> 117 F.3d 351 (7 th Cir. 1999).....	26
<i>Snyder v. Medical Service Corporation</i> 145 Wn. 2d 233, 35 P.3d 1158 (2001).....	4, 5, 10, 12, 20, 23, 24
<i>Stewart v. County of Brown</i> , 86 F.3d 107, 111 (7 th Cir. 1996).....	26
<i>Wheeler v. Catholic Archdiocese of Seattle</i> 64 Wn. App, 552, 829 P.2d 196 (1992) Affd. 124 Wn.2d 634, 880 P.2d 29 (1994).....	15
 Statutes:	
RCW 49.60.180(2).....	3
RCW 49.60.040(7).....	3-5 7, 9, 10-13, 15, 29
RCW 49.060.040(7)(d).....	26
RCW 49.060.040(7)(a-d).....	28
